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Response to Request for Information 

 
Reference FOI 001225 
Date 15 June 2017 
 

Reception and Year 7 Place Applications for September 
2017 

 
Request: 
 
Under the Freedom of Information Act, please can you provide me with the following 
in relation to Reception and Year 6 place applications for September 2017: 

• a list of all schools for which the authority handles the applications process, and 
whether they applications relate to Reception or Year 7 

Year 7 

(Number after the school name is DFE code to avoid ambiguity) 

Aldersley High School – 336/5402  
Colton Hills Community School – 336/4133  
Coppice Performing Arts School – 336/4128  
Heath Park – 336/4134  
Highfields School – 336/4113  
Moreton Community School – 336/4139  
Moseley Park Academy – 336/4000  
North East Wolverhampton Academy – 336/6906  
Our Lady and St Chad Catholic Sports College – 336/4606  
S Peter’s Collegiate Church of England School – 336/4601  
Smestow School – 336/4117  
South Wolverhampton and Bilston Academy – 336/6905  
St Edmund’s Catholic Academy – 336/4605  
St Matthias School – 336/4115  
The British Sikh School – 336/4003  
The King’s Church of England School – 336/4731  
The Royal School – 336/6000  
Wednesfield High Specialist Engineering Academy – 336/4001  
Wolverhampton Girls High School – 336/5400  
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Reception  

(Number after the school name is DFE code to avoid ambiguity) 

Bantock 336/2117  

Berrybrook 336/2012 
Bilston CofE 336/3024  
Bushbury Hill 336/2003  
Bushbury Lane 336/2016  
Castlecroft 336/2043  
Christ Church Infant 336/3012  
Christ Church Junior 336/3019  
Claregate 336/2042  
Corpus Christi 336/3310  
D’Eyncourt 336/2057  
Dovecotes 336/2111  
Dunstall 336/2017  
East Park 336/2040  
Eastfield 336/2103  
Edward the Elder 336/3318  
Elston Hall 336/2112  
Fallings Park 336/2015  
Field View 336/2049  
Goldthorn 336/2075  
Graiseley 336/2030  
Grove 336/2019  
Hill Avenue 336/2033  
Holy Rosary 336/3302  
Holy Trinity 336/3309  
Lanesfield 336/2071  
Long Knowle 336/2058  
Loxdale 336/2058  
Manor 336/2072  
Merridale 336/2089  
Nishkam 336/2007  
Northwood Park 336/3317  
Oak Meadow 336/2102  
Palmers Cross 336/2029  
Parkfield 336/2073  
Perry Hall 336/2109  
Rakegate 336/2034  
SS Mary and John’s 336/2008  
SS Peter and Paul 336/3315  
Spring Vale 336/2074  
Springdale Infant 336/2038  
Springdale Junior 336/2032  
St Andrew’s 336/3362118  
St Anthony’s 336/3303  
St Barts 336/3008  
St Jude’s 336/2009  
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St Luke’s 336/3301  
St Martin’s 336/3022  
St Mary’s Catholic 336/3304  
St Michael’s CofE 336/3316  
St Michael’s Catholic 336/3307  
St Patrick’s 336/3312  
St Paul’s 336/3314  
St Stephen’s CofE 336/3010  
St Teresa’s 336/3311  
St Thomas’ 336/3016  
Stow Heath 336/2066  
Stowlawn 336/2053  
Trinity 336/3025  
The Royal School, Wolverhampton 336/6000  
Uplands Junior 336/2079  
Villiers 336/2054  
Warstones 336/2105  
West Park 336/2116  
Westacre Infant 336/2044  
Whitgreave Infant 336/2023  
Whitgreave Junior 336/2022  
Wilkinson 336/2069  
Woden 336/2006  
Wodensfield 336/2106  
Wood End 336/2065  
Woodfield Infant 336/2027  
Woodfield Junior 336/2026  
Woodthorne 336/2115 

• whether or not these schools were oversubscribed 

Year 7 

Aldersley High School – 336/5402 - Not oversubscribed 
Colton Hills Community School – 336/4133 – Not oversubscribed 
Coppice Performing Arts School – 336/4128 - Oversubscribed 
Heath Park – 336/4134 - Oversubscribed 
Highfields School – 336/4113 – Oversubscribed  
Moreton Community School – 336/4139 - Not oversubscribed 
Moseley Park Academy – 336/4000 - Not oversubscribed 
North East Wolverhampton Academy – 336/6906 - Not oversubscribed 
Our Lady and St Chad Catholic Sports College – 336/4606 - Oversubscribed 
S Peter’s Collegiate Church of England School – 336/4601 – Oversubscribed  
Smestow School – 336/4117 - Not oversubscribed 
South Wolverhampton and Bilston Academy – 336/6905 - Oversubscribed 
St Edmund’s Catholic Academy – 336/4605 - Oversubscribed 
St Matthias School – 336/4115 - Not oversubscribed 
The British Sikh School – 336/4003 - Not oversubscribed 
The King’s Church of England School – 336/4731 - Not oversubscribed 
The Royal School – 336/6000 - Oversubscribed 
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Wednesfield High Specialist Engineering Academy – 336/4001 - Oversubscribed 
Wolverhampton Girls High School – 336/5400 - Oversubscribed 

Reception  

O = Oversubscribed N = Not oversubscribed 
 
Bantock 336/2117 - N 

Berrybrook 336/2012 -N 
Bilston CofE 336/3024 - N 
Bushbury Hill 336/2003 - O 
Bushbury Lane 336/2016 - N 
Castlecroft 336/2043 - O 
Christ Church Infant 336/3012 -O 
Christ Church Junior 336/3019 -N 
Claregate 336/2042 - N 
Corpus Christi 336/3310 - N 
D’Eyncourt 336/2057 -N 
Dovecotes 336/2111 - N 
Dunstall 336/2017 - N 
East Park 336/2040 - N 
Eastfield 336/2103 - O 
Edward the Elder 336/3318 - O 
Elston Hall 336/2112 - O 
Fallings Park 336/2015 - N 
Field View 336/2049 - N 
Goldthorn 336/2075 - N 
Graiseley 336/2030 - N 
Grove 336/2019 - N 
Hill Avenue 336/2033 - N 
Holy Rosary 336/3302 - N 
Holy Trinity 336/3309 - O 
Lanesfield 336/2071 - N 
Long Knowle 336/2058 - N 
Loxdale 336/2058 - O 
Manor 336/2072 - O 
Merridale 336/2089 - O 
Nishkam 336/2007 - N 
Northwood Park 336/3317 - N 
Oak Meadow 336/2102 - O 
Palmers Cross 336/2029 - N 
Parkfield 336/2073 - O 
Perry Hall 336/2109 - O 
Rakegate 336/2034 - O 
SS Mary and John’s 336/2008 - O 
SS Peter and Paul 336/3315 - O 
Spring Vale 336/2074 - O 
Springdale Infant 336/2038 - O 
Springdale Junior 336/2032 - N 
St Andrew’s 336/3362118 - N 
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St Anthony’s 336/3303 - O 
St Barts 336/3008 - O 
St Jude’s 336/2009 - N 
St Luke’s 336/3301 - O 
St Martin’s 336/3022 - O 
St Mary’s Catholic 336/3304 - N 
St Michael’s CofE 336/3316 - N 
St Michael’s Catholic 336/3307 - O 
St Patrick’s 336/3312 - N 
St Paul’s 336/3314 - O 
St Stephen’s CofE 336/3010 - O 
St Teresa’s 336/3311 - N 
St Thomas’ 336/3016 - N 
Stow Heath 336/2066 - O 
Stowlawn 336/2053 - O 
Trinity 336/3025 - N 
The Royal School, Wolverhampton 336/6000 - O 
Uplands Junior 336/2079 - N 
Villiers 336/2054 - O 
Warstones 336/2105 - O 
West Park 336/2116 - O 
Westacre Infant 336/2044 - N 
Whitgreave Infant 336/2023 - O 
Whitgreave Junior 336/2022 – N  
Wilkinson 336/2069 - O 
Woden 336/2006 - O 
Wodensfield 336/2106 - N 
Wood End 336/2065 - O 
Woodfield Infant 336/2027 - N 
Woodfield Junior 336/2026 - N 
Woodthorne 336/2115 - N 

• the oversubscription criteria used to decide the last place offered, including the 
distance from the school of the last place offered, if this was a factor (e.g. in a 
tie-break). 

Year 7 
 
All measurements shown below are in a straight line 

 
Coppice Performing Arts School – 336/4128 Criterion = Distance 1.421 miles 
 
Heath Park – 336/4134 – Criterion = Distance 1.101 miles 
 
Highfields School – 336/4113 – Criterion = Distance 1.344 miles 
 
Our Lady and St Chad Catholic Sports College – 336/4606 – The school is its own 
admitting authority and has a specific admission policy and oversubscription criteria. 
Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
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S Peter’s Collegiate Church of England School – 336/4601 – The school is its own 
admitting authority and has a specific admission policy and oversubscription criteria. 
Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
 
South Wolverhampton and Bilston Academy – 336/6905 – Criterion = Distance 1.551 
miles 
 
St Edmund’s Catholic Academy – 336/4605 – The school is its own admitting 
authority and has a specific admission policy and oversubscription criteria. 
Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this questions. 
 
The Royal School – 336/6000 - The school is its own admitting authority and has a 
specific admission policy and oversubscription criteria. Therefore, the Local Authority 
cannot answer this question. 
 
Wednesfield High Specialist Engineering Academy – 336/4001 - Criterion = Distance 
1.237 miles 
 
Wolverhampton Girls High School – 336/5400 - The school is its own admitting 
authority and has a specific admission policy and oversubscription criteria. 
Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 

Reception 

All measurements shown below are in a straight line for the schools where the home 
to school distance was used to allocate the last place 

Bushbury Hill 336/2003 – Distance 0.294 miles 
Castlecroft 336/2043 – Distance 0.688 miles 
Christ Church Infant 336/3012 – Distance 1.180 miles 
Eastfield 336/2103 – Distance 1.216 miles 
Edward the Elder 336/3318 – Distance – 0.856 miles 
Elston Hall 336/2112 – Distance – 0.552 miles 
Holy Trinity 336/3309 - The school is its own admitting authority and has a specific 
admission policy and oversubscription criteria / maintain their own waiting list. 
Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
 
Loxdale 336/2058 – Distance 0.384 miles 
Manor 336/2072 – Distance 1.355 miles 
Merridale 336/2089 – Distance 0.338 miles 
Oak Meadow 336/2102 – Distance 0.523 miles 
Parkfield 336/2073 – Distance 1.266 miles 
Perry Hall 336/2109 – Distance 0.907 miles 
Rakegate 336/2034 – Distance 1.727 miles 
SS Mary and John’s 336/2008 - The school is its own admitting authority and has a 
specific admission policy and oversubscription criteria / maintain their own waiting 
list. Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
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SS Peter and Paul 336/3315 - The school is its own admitting authority and has a 
specific admission policy and oversubscription criteria / maintain their own waiting 
list. Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
 
Spring Vale 336/2074 – Distance 0.712 miles 
Springdale Infant 336/2038 – Distance 0.889 miles 
 
St Anthony’s 336/3303 - The school is its own admitting authority and has a specific 
admission policy and oversubscription criteria / maintain their own waiting list. 
Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
 
St Barts 336/3008 – 56 - Religion 
St Luke’s 336/3301 - The school is its own admitting authority and has a specific 
admission policy and oversubscription criteria / maintain their own waiting list. 
Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
 
St Martin’s 336/3022 – Distance – 0.187 miles 
St Michael’s Catholic 336/3307 - The school is its own admitting authority and has a 
specific admission policy and oversubscription criteria / maintain their own waiting 
list. Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
 
St Paul’s 336/3314 - The school is its own admitting authority and has a specific 
admission policy and oversubscription criteria / maintain their own waiting list. 
Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
 
St Stephen’s CofE 336/3010 – Distance – 0.322 miles 
Stow Heath 336/2066 – Distance – 0.846 miles 
Stowlawn 336/2053 – Distance – 0.284 miles 
The Royal School, Wolverhampton 336/6000 - The school is its own admitting 
authority and has a specific admission policy and oversubscription criteria / maintain 
their own waiting list. Therefore, the Local Authority cannot answer this question. 
 
Villiers 336/2054 – Distance – 0.592 miles 
Warstones 336/2105 – Distance – 1.001 miles 
West Park 336/2116 – Distance – 0.170 miles 
Whitgreave Infant 336/2023 – Distance – 0.589 miles 
Wilkinson 336/2069 – Distance - 0.344 miles 
Woden 336/2006 – Distance – 1.542 miles 
Wood End 336/2065 – Distance – 1.547 miles 

 

 

 

 


